REQUEST 18402

Did your Council submit a response to the
EHRC consultation on Code of Practice for
services, public functions and associations,
following the Supreme Court’s judgment in For
Women Scotland v Scottish Ministers?

. if yes please provide a copy of your submission
to the EHRC consultation?

. What groups or organisation did you invite or
engage with when formulating your response.

. Is your response published as a matter of public
record?

. If your response is not published please provide
the reason for this.

. Did you promote the consultation on your
website and how many people accessed this
before the closing date?

Wigan”

Council

RESPONSE

1. Wigan Council did not submit a
response

2. N/A
3. N/A
4. N/A
5. N/A
6. N/A



